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Drugs
• Cefditoren pivoxil (Spectracef)
• Cefpodoxime proxetil (Vantin)
• Cefdinir (Omnicef)

Mechanism of action 
The third-generation cephalosporins work to

inhibit mucopeptide synthesis in the bacterial cell
wall by binding to penicillin-binding proteins. It
is this interference that produces a defective cell
wall and leads to cell death. 

Chemistry
Cefditoren is structurally similar to cefpo-

doxime and cefdinir; however, cefditoren con-
tains a methylthiazolyl group off the C-3
position. This structure resembles first-genera-
tion cephalosporins and is thought to contribute
to cefditoren’s activity against gram-
positive organisms. Cefditoren and
cefpodoxime are formulated as pro-
drugs to facilitate oral use. 

Pharmacokinetics
Similar to cefpodoxime proxetil,

cefditoren pivoxil cannot reach maxi-
mal activity until hydrolyzed by
esterases found in the intestinal
lumen. 

Cefditoren, cefpodoxime, and cef-
dinir all penetrate blister fluid, tonsil
tissue, sinus tissue, and middle ear
fluid. The distribution of cefdinir
and cefpodoxime extends further to
bronchial mucosa and epithelial lin-
ing fluid. In addition, cefpodoxime

distributes to interstitial fluid, pleural fluid,
lung tissue, myometrium, seminal fluid, pro-
static adenoma tissue, and bile. Penetration into
human cerebrospinal fluid for these agents is
not known. 

Cefditoren is eliminated primarily by excretion
into the urine, similar to cefpodoxime and cef-
dinir. As shown in Table 1, below, cefditoren
generally shares similar pharmacokinetic param-
eters as cefpodoxime and cefdinir. 

Indications and antibacterial activity
Cefditoren exhibits broad-spectrum activity

against most respiratory organisms. A compari -
son of the antibacterial activity for cefditoren, cef-
podoxime, and cefdinir are listed in Table 2, p. 2.
Cefpodoxime offers a broader spectrum of activ-
ity against gram-negative organisms such as
Peptostreptococcus sp., Acinetobacter sp., Citrobacter
sp., and Neisseria meningitidis. 

The minimum inhibitory concentrations
(MICs) for all of these agents are listed in Table 3,
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Table 1. Pharmacokinetics 
  Bioavailability 

(%) 
Cmax  

(µg/ml) 
Vd  

(L/kg) 
t ½  
(hr) 

Cefditoren 
  100 mg dose 
  200 mg dose 
  400 mg dose 

14  
- 

2.6 
4.1 

0.39 1.5 

Cefpodoxime 
  100 mg dose 
  200 mg dose 
  400 mg dose 
  5mg/kg 

50  
1.4 
2.3 
3.9 
2.1 

0.7-1.15 2.1-2.9 

Cefdinir 
  300 mg dose 
  600 mg dose 
  7mg/kg 
  14mg/kg 

 
21 
16 
25 
25 

 
1.6 

2.87 
2.3 

3.86 

0.35 1.7-1.8 

 


