Table 1. Pharmacokinetics				
	Bioavailability	C _{max}	Vd	t ½
	(%)	(µg/ml)	(L/kg)	(hr)
Cefditoren	14		0.39	1.5
100 mg dose		-		
200 mg dose		2.6		
400 mg dose		4.1		
Cefpodoxime	50		0.7-1.15	2.1-2.9
100 mg dose		1.4		
200 mg dose		2.3		
400 mg dose		3.9		
5mg/kg		2.1		
Cefdinir			0.35	1.7-1.8
300 mg dose	21	1.6		
600 mg dose	16	2.87		
7mg/kg	25	2.3		
14mg/kg	25	3.86		